N18 000	002 608
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900309480059
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	-03/02/1801009015 **87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 18 MAR -2 AN 6: 27 SECRETARI OF JIAIL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

D O'KEEFE MAR 1 2 2010 .

Elizabeth A. Crean Incorporator for Paralegal Immigration Advocacy, Inc. 573 Tiberon Cove Road Longwood, FL 32750 February 28, 2018

Department of State Florida Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the following documents to support the new registration of the non-profit Paralegal Immigration Advocacy. Inc.

- Cover Letter
- Articles of Incorporation for Paralegal Immigration Advocacy, Inc. One original and two (2) copies
- Check for \$87.50 (filing fee, certified copy and certificate)

Please do not hesitate to email or call if there are any questions (creaław@earthlink.net; 407-462-1018)

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth a. Crean

Elizabeth A. Crean Incorporator for Paralegal Immigration Advocacy, Inc.

Enclosures

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

• . .

Paralegal Immigration Advocacy, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

■ \$70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Elizabeth A. Crean

Name (Printed or typed)

573 Tiberon Cove Road

Address

Longwood, FL 32750

City, State & Zip

407-462-1018

Daytime Telephone number

crealaw@earthlink.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation

Pursuant to and in compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit), the provision of the Nonprofit Corporation Act of this state, the undersigned incorporators hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

8

MAR -2

R

ņ

2

The name of this corporation is: Paralegal Immigration Advocacy, Inc.

٦

Article II Principal Office

The principal street address is 573 Tiberon Cove Road, Longwood, Florida 32750.

The principal mailing address is 573 Tiberon Cove Road, Longwood, Florida 32750

Article III Purpose

A. The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The specific purposes for which this corporation is organized are:

To provide low cost or free legal immigration assistance and affordable, quality legal representation to low income and indigent immigrants.

B. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that this corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these articles.

No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (i) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (ii) by corporation contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue code.

C. Upon dissolution of this corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

Article IV Manner of Election

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is provided in the bylaws of the corporation.

Article V Initial Directors and/or Officers

The number of initial directors of this corporation shall be five.

•

۲

÷.

۰.,

.

,

The names and addresses of the initial directors are as follows:

Name and Title:		Address
Elizabeth A. Crean	Director	573 Tiberon Cove Road
		Longwood, FL 32750-2941
Maria Faina	Director	12007 Bernard Drive
		Silver Spring, MD 20902
Clarice M. Moyle	Director	573 Tiberon Cove Road
		Longwood, FL 32750-2941
Ann Regan	Director	4000 E. Fletcher Avenue #F204
		Tampa, FL 33613
Janet Walton	Director	549 W. 123rd Street #11C
		New York, NY 10027

Article VI Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent and registered office of this corporation is: Name: Clarice M. Moyle Address: 573 Tiberon Cove Road Longwood, FL 32750-2941 **``**

Article VII Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name: Elizabeth A. Crean

Address: 573 Tiberon Cove Road Longwood, FL 32750-2941

Email address: crealaw@earthlink.net

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Clarine M. Mayle

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of state constitutes a third degree felony as proyided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Crean

Required Signature of Incorporator

02.28, 2018

Date

02.28.2018

Date

FILED -18 MAR -2 AM 6: 27 SECKETARY OF JIATE JALLAHASSEE, PLORIDA